

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Tamaka, Kolar.

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka. (Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi) ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

7.1.7-The institution has divyangjan friendly, barrier-free environment in the campus.

The College has provided required facilities for physically disabled persons.

Facilities provided by the college includes:

1. Ramp:

The college and the student nurses hostel entrance had built with ramps for easy accessible to Disabled Persons and it is indicated by signage. Handrails are also available which helps handicapped students to approach



through the ramp.

2. Toilets for Physically Disabled Persons:

The college has accessible disabled toilets on the ground floor of the building with adequate space and also has grab bars. There are separate toilets for male and female students.



 Principal
Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563103



Gayaltu



Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing, Tamaka, Kolar.

(A unit of Sri Devaraj Urs Educational Trust) Post Box No. 7, Tamaka, Kolar-563 103, Karnataka. (Affiliated to RGUHS, Bangalore and Recognized by KNC, Bangalore & INC, New Delhi) ISO 9001: 2015 Certified & NAAC Accredited

3. Signage including tactile path, lights, display boards and signposts:

The campus has the facility for signposts for college and class rooms.



4. Scribe:

The college has adopted RGUHS Scribe guidelines for conducting theory and practical exams for the disabled students.

ayathe AOAR-III Sti Devaraj Urs College of the Temaka, Kulin-SU3101.

Princhal

Sri Devaraj Urs College of Nursing Tamaka, Kolar-563103